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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Textile   

1.  Textile & Textile products 

Alkylphenol ethoxylate by LC-MS- Octyl 

phenol ethoxylate (OPEO), Nonylphenol 

ethoxylate (NPEO) 

ISO 18254-1 

2.  Textile & Textile products 

Azo Dyes                                                         

4-Aminobiphenyl (92-67-1), Benzidine (92-

87-5), 4-Chloro-o-toluidine (95-69-2), 2-

Naphthylamine (91-59-8), o-

Aminoazotoluene (97-56-3), 2-Amino-4-

nitrotoluene (99-55-8), 4-Chloroaniline 

(106-47-8), 2,4-Diaminoanisole (615-05-4), 

4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane (101-77-9), 

3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine (91-94-1), 3,3'-

Dimethoxybenzidine (119-90-4), 3,3'-

Dimethylbenzidine (119-93-7), 3,3'-

Dimethyl-4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane 

(838-88-0), p-Cresidine (120-71-8), 4,4'-

Methylene-bis-(2-chloroaniline),  (101-14-

4), 4,4'-Oxydianiline (101-80-4), 4,4'-

Thiodianiline (139-65-1), o-Toluidine (95-

53-4), 2,4-Toluyenediamine (95-80-7), 

2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (137-17-7), o-

Anisidine (90-04-0), 4-Aminoazobenzene 

(60-09-3), 2,4-Xylidine (95-68-1), 2,6-

DIN EN 14362-1: 2017 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Textile   

Xylidine (87-62-7), 5-Chloro-2-

methylaniline (95-79-4), p-

Phenylenediamine ( 106-50-3), N,N-

Dimethylaniline ( 121-69-7), Aniline ( 62-

53-3) 

3.  Textile & Textile products Azo Dyes - 4-Aminoazobenzene (60-09-3) DIN EN 14362-3: 2017 

4.  Textile & Textile products 

PAHs- 

Acenaphthene(83-32-9), 

Acenaphthylene(208-96-8), 

Anthracene(120-12-7), 

Benz[a]anthracene(56-55-3), 

Benzo[a]pyrene(50-32-8), 

Benzo[b]fluoranthene(205-99-2), 

Benzo[g,h,i]perylene(191-24-2), 

Benzo[k]fluoranthene(207-08-9), 

Chrysene(218-01-9), 

Dibenz[a,h]anthracene(53-70-3), 

Fluoranthene(206-44-0), 

Fluorene(86-73-7),  

Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene(193-39-5), 

Naphthalene(91-20-3),  

Phenanthrene(85-01-8), 

Pyrene(129-00-0) 

AFPS GS 2019:01 PAK: 2019 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Textile   

5.  Textile & Textile products 

Chlorinated Organic 

CARRIER(Chlorinated Benzene and 

Toluenes)- 

2-Chlorotoluene(95-49-8),  

3-Chlorotoluene(108-41-8),  

4-Chlorotoluene(106-43-4), 

2,3-Dichlorotoluene(32768-54-0), 

3,4-Dichlorotoluene (95-75-0), 

2,4-Dichlorotoluene(95-73-8), 

2,5-Dichlorotoluene(19398-61-9), 

2,6-Dichlorotoluene(118-69-4), 

2,4,5-Trichlorotoluene(6639-30-1), 

1,2,Dichlorobenzene(95-50-1),  

1,3-Dichlorobenzene(541-73-1),  

1,4-Dichlorobenzene(106-46-7),  

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene(87-61-6),  

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene(120-82-1),  

1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene(108-70-3),  

1,2,3,4-Tetrachlorobenzene(634-66-2), 

1,2,3,5-Tetrachlorobenzene(634-90-2), 

Pentachlorobenzene (608-93-5), 

Hexachlorobenzene(118-74-1),2,3,6-

Trichlorotoluene(2077-46-5),2,3,4,5,6-

DIN 17137: 2019 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Textile   

Pentachlorotoluene(877-11-2),1,2,4,5-

Tetrachlorobenzene(95-94-3), 

Monochlorobenzene(108-90-7), 

Benzyl Chloride(100-44-7) 

6.  Textile & Textile products 

Chlorophenols    

Pentachlorophenol(PCP) (87-86-5), 2,3,4,6- 

Tetrachlrophenol(58-90-2), 2,3,4,5- 

Tetrachlrophenol(4901-51-3), 2,3,5,6- 

Tetrachlrophenol(935-95-5),o- phenyl 

phenol (OPP)(90-43-7),2,4,6- 

Trichlorophenol(88-06-2),2,3,4- 

Trichlorophenol(15950-66-0),2,3,5- 

Trichlorophenol(933-78-8),2,3,6- 

Trichlorophenol(933-75-5),2,4,5- 

Trichlorophenol(95-95-4),3,4,5- 

Trichlorophenol(609-19-8),2,3- 

Dichlorophenol576-24-9),2,4- 

Dichlorophenol(120-83-2), 2,5- 

Dichlorophenol (583-78-8),2,6- 

Dichlorophenol(87-65-0),3,4- 

Dichlorophenol (95-77-2),3,5- 

Dichlorophenol(591-35-5) ,2- 

Chlorophenol (95-57-8),3- 

DIN EN ISO 17070: 2015, DIN 

50009: 2021, EN 17134- 

2:2023] 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Textile   

Chlorophenol (108-43-0), 4- 

Chlorophenol (106-48-9). 

7.  Textile & Textile products Adsorbable Organic Halide (AOX) 

APSL-SOP-RO20, SOP 

reference to ISO 9562 : 2004 

E: 2019 

8.  Textile & Textile products Free Formaldehyde by UV-VIS ISO - 14184-1: 2022 

9.  Textile & Textile products Released Formaldehyde by UV-VIS ISO - 14184-2: 2022 

10.  Textile & Textile products 

Quinolines - Quinoline(91-22-5), 

Isoquinoline(119-65-3), 6-methyl quinoline 

(91-62-3) 

DIN 54231 

11.  Textile & Textile products 
Bisphenols- S (80-09-1), F (620-92-8), A (80-

05-7), B (77-40-7), AF (1478-61-1) 
ISO 21135 

12.  Textile & Textile products 
Siloxens -D4 (556-67-2), D5 (541-02-6), D6 

(540-97-6) 
TEGEWA method 2021 

13.  Textile & Textile products Cr VI (18540-29-9) 
EN ISO 17075-1, EN ISO 

10725-2:2017 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Inks, Dyes & Pigments   

1.  

Auxiliaries, Dyes and 

Pigments 

 

Azo Dyes-                                                         

4-Aminobiphenyl (92-67-1), Benzidine (92-

87-5), 4-Chloro-o-toluidine (95-69-2), 2-

Naphthylamine (91-59-8), o-

Aminoazotoluene (97-56-3), 2-Amino-4-

nitrotoluene (99-55-8), 4-Chloroaniline 

(106-47-8), 2,4-Diaminoanisole (615-05-4), 

4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane (101-77-9), 

3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine (91-94-1), 3,3'-

Dimethoxybenzidine (119-90-4), 3,3'-

Dimethylbenzidine (119-93-7), 3,3'-

Dimethyl-4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane 

(838-88-0), p-Cresidine (120-71-8), 4,4'-

Methylene-bis-(2-chloroaniline),  (101-14-

4), 4,4'-Oxydianiline (101-80-4), 4,4'-

Thiodianiline (139-65-1), o-Toluidine (95-

53-4), 2,4-Toluyenediamine (95-80-7), 

2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (137-17-7), o-

Anisidine (90-04-0), 4-Xylidine (95-68-1), 

2,6-Xylidine (87-62-7), 5-Chloro-2-

methylaniline (95-79-4), p-

Phenylenediamine ( 106-50-3), N,N-

APSL-SOP-RO01 reference to 

ISO 14362-1:2017, ISO 

14362-3:2017 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Inks, Dyes & Pigments   

Dimethylaniline ( 121-69-7), Aniline ( 62-

53-3) 

2.  
Auxiliaries, Dyes and 

Pigments 
AZO DYES - 4-Aminoazobenzene (60-09-3) 

APSL-SOP-RO05 reference to 

ISO 14362-3:2017 

3.  
Auxiliaries, Dyes and 

Pigments 

CHLORINATED ORGANIC CARRIER 

(Chlorinated Benzene and Toluenes)- 

2-Chlorotoluene(95-49-8),  

3-Chlorotoluene(108-41-8),  

4-Chlorotoluene(106-43-4),2,3-

Dichlorotoluene(32768-54-0),3,4-

Dichlorotoluene (95-75-0),2,4-

Dichlorotoluene(95-73-8),2,5-

Dichlorotoluene(19398-61-9),2,6-

Dichlorotoluene(118-69-4),2,4,5-

Trichlorotoluene(6639-30-

1),1,2,Dichlorobenzene(95-50-1),1,3-

Dichlorobenzene(541-73-1),1,4-

Dichlorobenzene(106-46-7),1,2,3-

Trichlorobenzene(87-61-6),1,2,4-

Trichlorobenzene(120-82-1),  

1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene(108-70-3),1,2,3,4-

Tetrachlorobenzene(634-66-2),1,2,3,5-

Tetrachlorobenzene(634-90-2), 

APSL-SOP-R034 SOP with 

reference to DIN EN 17137: 

2024 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Inks, Dyes & Pigments   

Pentachlorobenzene(608-93-5), 

Hexachlorobenzene(118-74-1),2,3,6-

Trichlorotoluene(2077-46-5),2,3,4,5,6-

Pentachlorotoluene(877-11-2),1,2,4,5-

Tetrachlorobenzene(95-94-3), 

Monochlorobenzene(108-90-7),Benzyl 

Chloride(100-44-7) 

4.  
Auxiliaries, Dyes and 

Pigments 

Alkyl phenol(AP) and Alkyl phenol 

Ethoxylates(APEO)- Nonyl Phenol 

Ethoxylates (NPEO), Octyl phenol 

Ethoxylates (OPEO) 

APSL-SOP-R017 SOP with 

reference to ISO 18254-

1:2016 

5.  
Auxiliaries, Dyes and 

Pigments 

CHLOROPHENOLS Pentachlorophenol( 

PCP)(87-86-5),2,3,4,6- 

Tetrachlrophenol(58-90-2), 2,3,4,5- 

Tetrachlrophenol(4901-51-3), 2,3,5,6- 

Tetrachlrophenol(935-95-5), o- phenyl 

phenol (OPP)(90-43-7),  

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol(88-06-2),  

2,3,4-Trichlorophenol(15950-66-0), 

2,3,5-Trichlorophenol(933-78-8),  

2,3,6-Trichlorophenol(933-75-5),  

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol(95-95-4),  

3,4,5-Trichlorophenol(609-19-8),  

APSL-SOP-R013 SOP with 

reference to Â§64 LFGB, BVL, 

B 82.02.8-2001 or ISO 

17070:2015, EN ISO 

17070: 2015, DIN 

50009: 2021, EN 17134- 

2:2023]: 2024 



 

Quality And Accreditation Institute 
Centre for International Accreditation 

( former ly  Centre for  Laboratory Accreditation)  

   
Scope  of  Accreditat ion  

Global Product Stewardship Laboratory  
Archroma International India Private Limited   

6th & 7th Floor, B Wing, Hiranandani Lighthall, Saki Vihar Road, 
Chandivali-400072, Mumbai, Maharashtra 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------      

                                                                                                            
        

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Accreditation Standard: ISO/IEC 17025:2017 
 

This is annexure to ‘Certificate of Accreditation’ and does not require any 
signature. 

 9 of 12 

 

 

 

www.qai.org.in 

QAI/CIA/TL/2026/0157 
                           Valid from: 20 January 2026 
                           Valid until: 19 January 2028 

 

Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Inks, Dyes & Pigments   

2,3-Dichlorophenol576-24-9),  

2,4-Dichlorophenol(120-83-2),  

2,5-Dichlorophenol (583-78-8),  

2,6-Dichlorophenol(87-65-0),  

3,4-Dichlorophenol (95-77-2),  

3,5-Dichlorophenol(591-35-5),  

2-Chlorophenol (95-57-8),  

3-Chlorophenol(108-43-0),  

4-Chlorophenol(106-48-9). 

6.  
Auxiliaries, Dyes and 

Pigments 

PAHs- Acenaphthene(83-32-9), 

Acenaphthylene(208-96-8), 

Anthracene(120-12-7), 

Benz[a]anthracene(56-55-3), 

Benzo[a]pyrene(50-32-8), 

Benzo[b]fluoranthene(205-99-2), 

Benzo[g,h,i]perylene(191-24-2), 

Benzo[k]fluoranthene(207-08-9), 

Chrysene(218-01-9), 

Dibenz[a,h]anthracene(53-70-3), 

Fluoranthene(206-44-0),Fluorene(86-73-7), 

Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene(193-39-5), 

Naphthalene(91-20-3),Phenanthrene(85-

01-8), Pyrene(129-00-0) 

APSL-SOP-R022 SOP with 

reference to AfPS GS 2019:01 

PAK 
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Inks, Dyes & Pigments   

7.  

Auxiliaries, Dyes and 

Pigments 

Free Formaldehyde (50-00-0) 
APSL-SOP-R008 SOP with 

reference to ISO 17226-1 

8.  

Quinolines - Quinoline(91-22-5), 

Isoquinoline(119-65-3), 6-methyl quinoline 

(91-62-3) 

APSL-SOP-R042 SOP with 

reference to DIN 54231 

9.  
Bisphenols- S (80-09-1), F (620-92-8),A (80-

05-7), B (77-40-7), AF (1478-61-1) 

APSL-SOP-R041 SOP with 

reference to ISO 21135 

10.  
Siloxens -D4 (556-67-2), D5 (541-02-6), D6 

(540-97-6) 

APSL-SOP-R040 SOP with 

reference to TEGEWA 

method 

11.  Cr VI (18540-29-9) 

APSL-SOP-R026 SOP with 

reference to EN ISO 17075-1, 

EN ISO 10725-2 

12.  Adsorbable Organic Halide (AOX) APSL-SOP-R019 

13.  

Dyes, Pigments and 

Chemicals 

Ready Biodegradability APSL-SOP-E003 OECD 301F  

14.  Inherent Biodegradability APSL-SOP-E004 OECD 302B  

15.  Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) APSL-SOP-E002 APHA 5210 B  

16.  Boiling Point APSL-SOP-P009  

17.  Bulk Density APSL-SOP-P005  

18.  Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD) APSL-SOP-E001   
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Inks, Dyes & Pigments   

19.  

Dyes, Pigments and 

Chemicals 

Combustibility Index APSL-SOP-P012  

20.  Dust Explosion Test APSL-SOP-P017  

21.  Flammable Decomposition Gas APSL-SOP-P014  

22.  Flash Point APSL-SOP-P010  

23.  Differential Thermal Analysis (DTA) APSL-SOP-P015 

24.  Liquid Density APSL-SOP-P024  

25.  
Long Term Decomposition Point (8 Hour 

LZT) 
APSL-SOP-P022  

26.  Melting Point APSL-SOP-P008  

27.  pH APSL-SOP-P003  

28.  Viscosity APSL-SOP-P006  
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Chemical Testing 

Sl. No. Product(s)/Material of Test Specific Tests Performed Test Method 

 Water   

1.  Waste Water 
Adsorbable Organic Halide 

(AOX) 
ISO 9562: 2004 E: 2019 

2.  Waste Water 
Biochemical Oxygen Demand 

(BOD) 
APSL-SOP-E002 APHA 5210 B  

3.  Waste Water 
Chemical Oxygen Demand 

(COD) 
APSL-SOP-E001 APHA 5220 C  

 


